TO: The Commissioner of Patent:  102808170  Submission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document  The Commission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Merger  Change of Name	origin	Docket No.  SHEET  all document(s)  License  Nunc Pro 1	8.	3 0
TO: The Commissioner of Patent:  102808170  Submission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document  OVI  ined of	origin	al document(s	s) or copy	رزies).
T0: The Commissioner of Patent: 102808170  Submission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document  102808170  Conveyance Type  Assignment  Merger  Change of Name		License	s) or copy	(ies).
Submission Type  ☐ New ☐ Assignment ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ☐ Document ID # ☐ Correction of PTO Error ☐ Reel # _ Frame # ☐ Change of Name ☐ Corrective Document ☐ Other		_		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document  Corrective Document  Corrective Document  Corrective Document		_		
Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document		Nunc Pro 1		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document			Effective D	ate
		Month <b>08</b>	,	Year <b>003</b>
Reel# Frame #		• ••	·· v	
Conveying Party   Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	attache	ed Month 02/12/20	•	Date Year
Name Piggly Wiggly Company				
Formerly				
	rpora	ition 🗌	Associat	ion
Other				
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Oklahoma				
Receiving Party  Name Surry Licensing LLC  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	tached	1		
Address (line 1) 7 Corporate Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Keene New Hampshire	9		034	
City State/Country  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	Γ-	7	·	Code
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	<u> </u>	If document to assignment ar is not domicile	nd the receiv	ing party
		an appointmen representative (Designation r	nt of a dome should be a nust be a se	estic attached. <i>eparate</i>
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire		document from	n Assignmei	nt.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0695

## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

			Pag	je 2	ı	Docket No. 41030.0	018
Domestic Re	epresentativ	e Name and A	ddress	Ente	r for the first R	eceiving Party only	
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Corresponde	ent Name aı	nd Address	Area	Code and Teleph	one Number	202.663.8000	
Name	Kathy J. Mc	Knight					
Address (line 1)	ShawPittma	n LLP					
Address (line 2)	2300 N. Stre	eet, NW			<del></del>		
Address (line 3)	Washington	, D.C. 20037-1128	<u> </u>				
Address (line 4)							
Pages		al number of page attachments.	es of the atta	ached conveyan	ice document	: # 1	
	• •	Number(s) or I	•	• •		additional numbers	
Trademark Application Number(s)			{		Registration	n Number(s)	
				2763847			
	<u> </u>				_		
	-						
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total n	umber of pr	operties involve	ed.	#_1	
Fee Amount	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fee Amount for	Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41):	\$ 40	
Method of P	Payment:	Enclosed		Deposit Account	$\boxtimes$		
Deposit Acc (Enter for payn		count or if additional fe Deposit Account		ed to the account.)		# 19-1565	
		Authorization to	charge addition	onal fees:		Yes 🗌	No 🖾
Statement a	nd Signatur	e				<del></del>	
		vledge and belief, the original docum				t and any attached ized, as indicated	
	y J. McKnight of Person Signii	ng	Kathy	Signature	Get	aug. 3.	2004 gned

805624

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0696

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, PIGGLY WIGGLY COMPANY, a corporation of Oklahoma, having an address of 1945 Lakepointe Drive, Lewisville, Texas 75029 (hereinafter "PW") adopted and used the mark SUPER ONE FOODS & Design for retail supermarket services and is the record owner of United States Federal Registration No. 2,763,847 of said mark.

WHEREAS, SURRY LICENSING LLC, a limited liability corporation of New Hampshire, having an address of 7 Corporate Drive, Keene, New Hampshire 03431 has acquired all rights, title and interest in and to the mark SUPER ONE FOODS & Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Registration No. 2,763,847 of said mark, and is desirous of making said acquisition of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, PW confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to SURRY all rights, title and interest in and to the mark SUPER ONE FOODS & Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby and the United States Registrations thereof, *nunc pro tunc* as of August 23, 2003.

	By: Mules M. Hernandez.  Title: NP, Secretary
STATE OF TEXAS	)
COUNTY OF DENTON	; ss:- )
Signed before me this _	12 at day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> , 2004.
SEAL  ALICE JASSO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires NOVEMBER 19, 2005	My commission expires: Nov. 19, 2005

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0697